PPO

New Mexico

Bernalillo County

Dentistry - General

Abeyta, Alicia A

DDS

2001 El Centro Familiar
Blvd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 873-7400

Ahn, Stewart P

DDS

5920 Whiteman Dr NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 897-6889

ALTimimi, Zeena A
DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
10

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-7561
Language Spoken:
Arabic, Spanish,
Turkish

Arnhart, Lisa W

DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Baca, Diana

DDS

5900 Cubero Dr NE Ste C
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-8589
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Bachicha, Christina M

DDS
606 Encino PI NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 243-6714
Language Spoken:

Italian, Spanish

Bachicha, Robert L
DDS

606 Encino PINE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 243-6714
Language Spoken:
Italian, Spanish

September 4, 2007

Bingham, Scott

DMD

7711 Zuni Rd SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
(505) 256-7711
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Bishop, Michele

DDS

2001 El Centro Familiar
Blvd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 873-7400

Bishop, Michele

DDS

2127 Los Padillas Rd SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 452-8633

Bol, Ruth W

DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Boyer, Jacob T

DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Brum, Mark D

DDS

2001 El Centro Familiar
Blvd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 873-7400

Brunacini, Lisa M
DDS

2001 El Centro Familiar
Blvd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 873-7400

Bundy, Kenneth B
DDS

4233 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste 120W
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 884-7556
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Cain, Lee E

DDS

3001 Isleta Blvd SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 877-8910

Candelaria, John J
DDS

5920 Cubero Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-0663

Casaus, Jennifer I
DDS

5920 Cubero Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-0663
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Chang, Shu Ching
DMD

5721 4th StNW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Clifford, Leticia

DDS

2001 El Centro Familiar
Blvd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 873-7400

Cloud, William L
DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Crago, Charles A
DDS

7007 Wyoming Blvd NE
Ste A2

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-1717

Darnell, Reid A

DDS

9384 Valley View Dr NW
Ste 200

Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 332-9198

Davis, John D

DDS

3610 Calle Cuervo NW
Bldg 2

Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 898-1976
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Del Valle, R Stephen
DDS

7700 Menaul Blvd NE Ste
A

Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 296-5521
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Delic, Vesna

DDS

10250 Cottonwood Park
RANW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 890-0858

Delic, Vesna

DDS

1924 Juan Tabo Blvd NE
Ste C

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 293-3451

Delic, Vesna

DDS

5721 4th StNW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Edwards, Anthony H
DDS

6830 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste B

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 294-9208

Eklund, Charles H
DDS

3901 Georgia St NE Ste
E-3

Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 888-3956

Fillmore, Dennis G
DDS

3901 Louisiana Blvd NE
Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 883-4649

Freidline, Clifford
DDS

717 Encino P1 NE Ste 7
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 843-9636

* Providers not accepting new patients at this time

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

4

Gauntt, Davis R
DDS

8401 Osuna Rd NE Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 293-1702

(505) 332-3544

Giannini Jr, Armand J
DDS *

6208 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-8488
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Giannini Sr, Armand J
DDS

6208 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-8488
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Giannini, Robert J
DDS

502 Slate Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 224-9444

Giaquinto, David R
DDS

3613 State Highway 528
NW Ste D

Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 899-7645

Goldbeck, Andrew P
DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Good, Robert G

DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Grant, Stephen D
DDS

3610 Calle Cuervo NW
Bldg 2

Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 898-1976
Language Spoken:

Spanish



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Bernalillo County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Gribble, Brian J
DDS

3610 Calle Cuervo NW
Bldg 2

Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 898-1976
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Gribble, Brian J
DDS

801 Encino P1 NE Ste B8
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 242-9730

Grodner, Robert W
DDS

3901 Georgia St NE Ste
Al

Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 883-7799

Hadenfeldt, Glen A
DDS

10820 Comanche Rd NE
Ste D

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 323-7700

Haggerty, Robert
DDS

5124 Zuni Rd SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
(505) 268-3384

Halle, J D

DDS

7520 Montgomery Blvd
NE Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 889-3777
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Harris, Robert

DDS

801 Encino P1 NE Ste B8
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 242-9730

September 4, 2007

Hubbert, Stephen E
DDS

01 Sagebrush St

Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Hubbert, Stephen E
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Ste E

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 292-7838
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hurt, Kenneth C
DDS

6330 Riverside Plaza Ln
NW Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 897-2060
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jaime, Lilian

DMD

10411 Lagrima De Oro Rd
NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-6724
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jaime, Lilian

DMD

10555 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste 109
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-6724

Johnson, Mark W
DDS

5115 Coors Blvd NW Ste F
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 922-9511

Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kelsey, John

DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Kerschen, Robert C
DMD

01 Sagebrush St

Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Kiran, Asli B

DDS

6101 Candelaria Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 883-0005

Kuligowski, Wallace K
DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
10

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-7561

Lambert, Kurt P
DDS

5909 Alice Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 268-6388
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lantz, Thomas E
DDS

13140 Central Ave SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
(505) 292-3323
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lee, Fook

DDS

2017 San Mateo Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 256-1081

Lenander, Harlan E
DDS

8400 Osuna Rd NE Ste 5D
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 323-7966
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Levine, Robert L

DDS
5721 4th StNW

Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Levine, Robert L
DDS

5909 Alice Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 268-6388
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lim, John

DDS

533 Washington St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
(505) 268-9047
Language Spoken:
Chinese, Philipino,
Spanish

Lucero, Robert T
DDS

1710 Wyoming Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 299-9122
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lynch, Thomas J
DDS

6208 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste D

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 830-9081

Maese, Gerald P
DDS

6830 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste F

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 888-3112

Mansour, Rafat M
DDS

1010 Bridge Blvd SW Ste
E

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 877-0435
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mansour, Rafat M
DDS

8401 Osuna Rd NE Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 332-3544

Mares, Gary P

DMD

6101 Candelaria Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 883-0005

Marianetti, David L
DDS

8400 Osuna Rd NE Bldg 2
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-6414
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Martinez, Ruben J
DDS

8400 Osuna Rd NE Ste SA
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 884-1989
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Martinez, Vincent A
DDS

7520 Montgomery Blvd
NE Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 872-4444

Mason, Brenton M
DMD

7007 Wyoming Blvd NE
Ste B-2

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 821-1430
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Matthews, James R
DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
2

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Matthews, William L
DDS

5608 Zuni Rd SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
(505) 262-6547

McAllister, Gregory
DDS

801 Encino P1 NE Ste B1
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 243-7655

McAnelly, Mark C
DDS

5343 Wyoming Blvd NE
Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-8777

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

10250 Cottonwood Park
RANW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 890-0858

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

5



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Bernalillo County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

13140 Central Ave SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
(505) 292-3323
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

5721 4th StNW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

5900 Cubero Dr NE Ste E
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 797-7466
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

5909 Alice Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 268-6388
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

6101 Candelaria Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 883-0005

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Ste D-3

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 293-2334
Language Spoken:

Spanish

September 4, 2007

Montano, Ronald B
DDS

3301 Coors Blvd NW Ste I
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 839-3703

Morrison, Jeremy M
DDS

7520 Montgomery Blvd
NE Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 872-4444

Mortaji, Michael H
DDS

3301 Coors Blvd NW Ste I
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 839-3703

Myers, Eric A

DDS

6211 4th St NW Ste 13
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 821-5437

Nguyen, Hong M
DDS

7520 Montgomery Blvd
NE Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 872-4444

Noyes Jr, John D
DDS

6211 4th StNW Ste 13
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 821-5437

Ochenrider, David
DDS

10250 Cottonwood Park
RdANW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 890-0858

Ochenrider, David

DDS
5721 4th StNW

Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ochenrider, David
DDS

5909 Alice Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 268-6388
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ortega, Ann L
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Osofsky, Richard L
DDS

303 10th St SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 247-0303

Pacheco, Marc A
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Padilla, Christopher G
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 298-9600
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pavlakos, Vasilios J
DDS

3904 Juan Tabo Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-7526
Language Spoken:

Greek

Pellerano, Dania A
DDS

13140 Central Ave SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
(505) 292-3323
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pellerano, Dania A

DDS
5900 Cubero Dr NE Ste E

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 797-7466
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Phipps, Jonathan R
DMD

6400 Central Ave SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 836-0322
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Quintana, Oscar C
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 298-9600
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Richter, John J
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Romero, Edward O
DDS

9212 Montgomery Blvd
NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-4940
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ross, Jason W

DDS

10330A Montgomery Blvd
NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 293-7441

Ross, Kerry

DDS

10330A Montgomery Blvd
NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 293-7441

Roussel, Mike E
DMD

7127 Prospect PI NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 881-4365

Sachs, Paul F

DDS

1711 Isleta Blvd SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 898-4650
Language Spoken:

French, Italian, Spanish

Sandmann, Nancy L
DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Schoolman, Christine
A

DDS

717 Encino P1 NE Ste 7
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 843-9636

Smith, Erika J

DDS

8401 Osuna Rd NE Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 332-3544

Sorrell, Darlene A
DDS

9169 Coors Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 346-2306

Sterba, Patrick M
DDS

606 Encino P1 NE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 243-6714
Language Spoken:

Italian, Spanish

Toler, Russell C

DDS

8401 Osuna Rd NE Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 332-3544

Vicuna, Emerson
DDS

1010 Bridge Blvd SW Ste
F

Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 877-1113

Vigil, Stephen

DDS

4401 Silver Ave SE Ste F
Albuquerque, NM 87108
(505) 255-7990

Wagner, Mickey J
DDS

201 Wyoming Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
(505) 266-5881

Walker, Charles H
DDS

3208 Carlisle Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 881-4404

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

6



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Bernalillo County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Walker, Mark E

DDS

6830 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste D

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-0334

Wengert, Gloria H
DDS

3803 Atrisco Dr NW Ste D
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 833-1550
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wilcox, Jean-Claude
DDS

7111 Prospect P1 NE Ste D
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 268-4484

Young Trujillo,
Nazario N

DDS

10820 Comanche Rd NE
Ste D

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 323-7700

Zafarano, Virginia
DDS

11509 Montgomery Blvd
NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-0844
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Zafarano, Virginia
DDS

7520 Montgomery Blvd
NE Bldg C

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 872-4444

Zamora, James L
DDS

5920 Cubero Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 822-0663

September 4, 2007

Endodontics

Eisenhuth, Glen A
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Ste D-3

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 293-2334
Language Spoken:

Spanish

White Sr, John H
DDS

10250 Cottonwood Park
RANW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 890-0858

White Sr, John H
DDS

5721 4th StNW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 345-0515
Language Spoken:

Spanish

White Sr, John H
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Ste D-3

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 293-2334
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Economides, James K
DDS

10820 Comanche Rd NE
Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 296-0761
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Fanning, James W
DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
7

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-1282

Kellam, Gary A

DDS

10330 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste B

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 293-0687

Kenney, Charles W
DDS

5900 Cubero Dr NE Ste E
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 797-7466
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kohlmann, Iris M
DDS

10820 Comanche Rd NE
Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 296-0761
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Munoz, Ricardo J
DDS

10151 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 275-0910

Ray, Jack R

DDS
4101 Morris St NE Ste B

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-2772

Ray, Jack R

DDS

4504 4th St NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 344-1188
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Silverman, Mitchell B
DMD

8216 Louisiana Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113
(505) 822-1234
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Belfon, Robert F
DDS

6800 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste F

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 883-7262
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Cito, Stephen M

DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
2

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Martinez, David J
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Martinez, David J
DDS

4263 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 314-0645

Periodontics

Onime, Olakunbi
DDS

2127 Los Padillas Rd SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
(505) 452-8633

Prosthodontics

Galbreth, William E
DMD

4830 Juan Tabo Blvd NE
Ste H

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 298-8103

Jimenez, David R
DDS

9204 Menaul Blvd NE Ste
3

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 299-6112
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Surgery - Oral

Buttner, Christopher A
DDS

6800 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-1130

Candelaria, Lionel
DDS

6800 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-1130

Cole I, James R
DDS

6800 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-1130

Crine, James D

DDS

4550 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
103

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 291-9600

Frieder, Dennis A
DDS

10250 Cottonwood Park
RdANW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 890-0858

Frieder, Dennis A
DDS

8501 Candelaria Rd NE
Ste D-3

Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 293-2334
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Gutierrez, Timothy L
DMD

1513 Carlisle Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
(505) 881-7373

Mitchell, John C
DDS

6800 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 881-1130

Roholt, Steven B
DDS

10151 Montgomery Blvd
NE Ste 2-D
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 292-3400

Traub, Daniel J
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

7



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Bernalillo County
(continued)

Surgery - Oral
(continued)

Traub, Daniel J

DDS

3900 Eubank Blvd NE Ste
12

Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 294-6009

Wheaton, Jeffery B
DDS

01 Sagebrush St
Isleta, NM 87022
(505) 869-4499

Wheaton, Jeffery B
DDS

1628 Alameda Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 899-6979

Chaves County

Dentistry - General

Barney, Lason J
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Bowles, Robert D
DDS

1405 N Union Ave
Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-2469

Brewer, Linus M
DDS

711 W Alameda St
Roswell, NM 88203
(505) 622-7367

September 4, 2007

Carey, Mark A
DDS

824 N Main St
Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-4455

Carter, Michele L
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Garcia, Ryan S

DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Lankford, James E
DDS

1915 N Atkinson Ave
Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-4000
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Mulliken, Albert L
DDS

906 W Alameda St
Roswell, NM 88203
(505) 622-4383
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Odasso, Gary

DMD

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Padilla, Ben R

DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Parsons, Harry
DDS

118E W 2nd St
Dexter, NM 88230
(505) 734-5402
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Perez, Paul D

DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C

DDS

110 W Country Club Rd
Ste 6

Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 622-5835

Orthodontics

Caycedo, Claudio H
DDS

204 W 2nd St Ste 3
Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 625-1133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Taylor, Michael M
DDS

200 W Wilshire Blvd Ste E
Roswell, NM 88201

(505) 622-4369
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Surgery - Oral

Smith, Ben M
DMD MS

207 N Union Ave Ste E
Roswell, NM 88201
(505) 623-5711

Cibola County

Dentistry - General

Mattila, Jeffrey R
DDS

200 Lincoln Ave
Grants, NM 87020
(505) 287-2000

Colfax County

Dentistry - General

Buttram Jr, C J
JRDDS

162 Hospital Dr
Raton, NM 87740
(505) 445-3596

Ebell, Edward
DDS

417 Maxwell Ave
Springer, NM 87747
(505) 483-2629
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McCash, Strider A

DDS

27479 Hwy 64

Angel Fire, NM 87710
(505) 377-1383

Wilson, Troy L
DDS

112 Grant Ave
Raton, NM 87740
(505) 445-8370
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Curry County

Dentistry - General

Crawford, William C
DDS

1303 Pile St

Clovis, NM 88101

(505) 763-5281

Crook, Jerry W
DDS

1420 Pile St

Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-1254
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dunlap, William C
DDS

1521 W 13th St
Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 769-0888

Madrid, Juan A
DDS

105 W Manana Blvd
Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-1881
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McKinney, D Richard
DDS

116 W 21st St

Clovis, NM 88101

(505) 763-4851

Smith, Barbara A
DDS

1420 Pile St

Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-1254

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

8



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Curry County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Tornow, Michael S
DMD

1420 Pile St

Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-1254
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Walker, R Gene
DDS

921 E 21st St
Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 769-2191

Zarikta, Brian
DDS

813 Parkland Dr
Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-4501

Orthodontics

Jennings, James H
DDS

901 E 21st St Ste B
Clovis, NM 88101
(505) 762-4794

De Baca County

Dentistry - General

Chang, Vongkham
DDS

546 N 10th St

Fort Sumner, NM 88119
(505) 355-2414

Hetsko, Mary

DDS
546 N 10th St

Fort Sumner, NM 88119
(505) 355-7818

September 4, 2007

Dona Ana County

Dentistry - General

Achen, Howard M
DDS

225 E Idaho Ave Ste 14
Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 523-8663
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ashida, Debbie L
DDS

500 S Main St Ste 920
Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 526-5671
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Baca, Leroy

DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Baca, Leroy
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Barney, Lason J
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Barney, Lason J

DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Boudro, Daniel J
DDS

3015 Hillrise Dr

Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 522-0454
Language Spoken:

German, Spanish

Brown, Carmie L
DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Brown, Carmie L
DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

Brown, Carmie L
DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Brown, Carmie L
DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Carter, Michele L
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Casci, Francis R
DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Casci, Francis R

DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

Casci, Francis R
DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Casci, Francis R
DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Childress, Kenneth W
DDS

1901 Calle De Ninos

Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Cunningham, Lauren
K

DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Cunningham, Lauren
K

DDS

255 Hwy 187

Hatch, NM 87937

(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Debooy, Jonathan M
DDS

1901 Calle De Ninos
Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dunlap, William C
DDS

255 Hwy 187

Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Duran, Daniel A
DDS

2974 N Main St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 541-9366
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

255 Hwy 187

Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Fern, Paul

DMD

780 S Walnut St Bldg 2
Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 526-2273
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Garcia, Ryan S

DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Garcia, Ryan S

DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Harless, Wendy L
DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Harless, Wendy L
DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

9



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Dona Ana County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Harless, Wendy L
DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Harless, Wendy L
DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Holden, David T
DMD

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Holden, David T
DMD

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hollywood, Cameron
D

DDS

808 Spruce Ave

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 526-3066
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kubiak, Ronald R
DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Kubiak, Ronald R
DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

September 4, 2007

Kubiak, Ronald R
DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Kubiak, Ronald R
DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Lee, Ryan E

DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Lee, Ryan E

DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

Lee, Ryan E

DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Lee, Ryan E

DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Lovato, Karen F
DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Lovato, Karen F
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Margarit, James L
DDS

2540 N Telshor Blvd Ste E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 521-9375
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Martin, Kimberly R
DDS

705 E University Ave Ste
A

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 521-0127
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McDowell, John H
DDS

1101 Med Park Dr

Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-6823
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Menz, Richard C

DDS
1901 Calle De Ninos

Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Milavec, Anton F
DDS

2980 N Main St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 524-3722
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Miller, Belinda L
DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Miller, Belinda L
DDS

2625 McNutt Rd

Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

Miller, Belinda L
DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Miller, Belinda L
DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Navab Hamidi,
Shoeleh

DDS

1160 Mall Dr Ste B
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-1933

Navab Hamidi,
Shoeleh

DDS

2625 McNutt Rd
Sunland Park, NM 88063
(505) 589-1500

Navab Hamidi,
Shoeleh

DDS

855 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-3607

Navab Hamidi,
Shoeleh

DDS

8600 Bataan Memorial E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 382-2112

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Odasso, Gary
DMD

1275 Anthony Dr
Anthony, NM 88021

Odasso, Gary

DMD

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Odasso, Gary

DMD

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Parco, Todd

DDS

1901 Calle De Ninos
Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Perez, Paul D

DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Poel, Martin H
DMD

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Poel, Martin H
DMD

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Poel, Martin H
DMD

2980 N Main St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 524-3722
Language Spoken:

Spanish

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

10



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Dona Ana County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Puckett, Ray

DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Reiter, Harvey S
DMD

120 S Water St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 541-0072
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

255 Hwy 187

Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

301 E Lohman Ave

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 524-4900

Siddiqui, Afrin A
DDS

1901 Calle De Ninos
Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 526-5522
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Thomas, Christopher
DDS

2980 N Main St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 524-3722
Language Spoken:

Spanish

September 4, 2007

Trigo, Roberto L
DDS

1131 Med Park Dr

Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 521-7017
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Trujillo, Renee
DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Trujillo, Renee
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Tucker, James W
DDS

1340 Chaparro St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
(505) 522-0292
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wiatt, Mark E

DDS

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Wiatt, Mark E
DDS

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

1275 Anthony Dr Bldg E
Anthony, NM 88021
(505) 882-7800

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C

DDS

530 N Telshor Blvd Ste A
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 532-5437

Orthodontics

Vondrak, John G
DDS

920 N Telshor Blvd Ste E
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 521-0900
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

1600 Thorpe Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88012
(505) 382-9292

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

255 Hwy 187
Hatch, NM 87937
(505) 267-3088
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

5475 Remington Rd
Las Cruces, NM 88011
(505) 621-0800
Language Spoken:

French, Spanish

Trigo, Joy T

DDS

1201 Med Park Dr

Las Cruces, NM 88005
(505) 647-4089
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Eddy County

Dentistry - General

Barney, Lason J
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Felt, Kanona W
DDS

602 S 4th St
Loving, NM 88256
(505) 745-3573
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Garcia, Ryan S
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Greenhaw, William T
DDS

601 S Roselawn Ave
Artesia, NM 88210
(505) 748-3283

Harris, Bill J
DDS

109 N Canal St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-3547
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Madry, Michael K
DDS

602 W Pierce St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-7575

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

McCauley, William
DDS

612 N Canyon St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-7594

Murray, Robert C
DDS

618 W Pierce St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 885-3948
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Odasso, Gary
DMD

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Perez, Paul D
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

11



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Eddy County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Smith, Timothy
DDS

1105 Memorial Dr
Artesia, NM 88210
(505) 746-9848
Language Spoken:

Spanish

White, Stephen D
DDS

612 N 13th St Ste C
Artesia, NM 88210
(505) 746-2888
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Woolf, Mark A
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Woolf, Rudolph D
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Younggren, Kay
DDS

601 S Roselawn Ave
Artesia, NM 88210
(505) 748-3283

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C
DDS

1201 W Mermod St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-5111

Orthodontics

Taylor, Michael M
DDS

601 S Roselawn Ave
Artesia, NM 88210
(505) 622-4369

September 4, 2007

Surgery - Oral

Harris, R Dale
DDS

109 N Canal St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 887-3547
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Grant County

Dentistry - General

Collard, FR
DDS

11587 Highway 180 E Ste

4048
Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-1961

Gorthy, Douglas
DDS

1608 N Bennett St
Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 534-3699

Huckans, Phillip R
DDS

2109 N Pinos Altos Rd
Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 534-1133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McAvoy, Kara B
DDS

114 W 11th St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-1511
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McGorky, Michele L
DDS

114 W 11th St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-1511
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Porter, Justin C
DDS

1340 E 32nd St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 538-5664

Smith, Ashley W
DMD

114 W 11th St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-1511
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Westbrook, Jeffrey H
DDS

C/O Ft Bayard Dental
Clinic 100 Main St

Fort Bayard, NM 88036
(505) 537-3622
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Surgery - Oral

Lines, Christopher A
DDS

528 W 12th St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-4191

Lines, Paul A

DDS

528 W 12th St

Silver City, NM 88061
(505) 388-4191

Guadalupe County

Dentistry - General

Luera Collins, Katrina
L

DDS

1000 Blue Hole Rd

Santa Rosa, NM 88435
(505) 718-6899
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hidalgo County

Dentistry - General

McAvoy, Kara B
DDS

530 De Moss St
Lordsburg, NM 88045
(505) 542-8384
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McGorky, Michele L
DDS

530 De Moss St
Lordsburg, NM 88045
(505) 542-8384
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ross, James M
DDS

530 De Moss St
Lordsburg, NM 88045
(505) 542-8384
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Smith, Ashley W
DMD

530 De Moss St
Lordsburg, NM 88045
(505) 542-8384
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Peacock, Frank H
DDS

530 De Moss St
Lordsburg, NM 88045
(505) 542-8384
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lea County

Dentistry - General

Barney, Lason J
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5437

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Garcia, Ryan S
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5437

Henderson, B J
DDS

3130 N Grimes St
Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-3434
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

(505) 392-5437

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Odasso, Gary

DMD

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Perez, Paul D

DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

(505) 392-5437

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

12



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Lea County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5437

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C

DDS

3920 N Lovington Hwy
Ste 400

Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-5337

Orthodontics

Caycedo, Claudio H
DDS

111 W Clinton St
Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-6047
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lunardon, James F
DDS

2526 N Fowler St
Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 392-4509
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lincoln County

Dentistry - General

Barone, Randy A
DDS

710 E Ave

Carrizozo, NM 88301
(505) 648-2839
Language Spoken:

Spanish

September 4, 2007

Goad, Dale

DDS

710 E Ave

Carrizozo, NM 88301
(505) 648-2839
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hall, Melinda R
DDS

710 E Ave

Carrizozo, NM 88301
(505) 648-2839
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Tam, Joseph C

DDS
200 Sudderth Dr Ste C

Ruidoso, NM 88345
(505) 257-5179
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Taylor, Michael M
DDS

345 Country Club Dr
Ruidoso, NM 88345
(505) 622-4369

Pediatric Dentistry

McGinness, Allen
DDS

721 Mechem Dr Ste 5
Ruidoso, NM 88345
(505) 257-0246

Los Alamos County

Orthodontics

Meyers, Daniel M
DDS

2610 Trinity Dr Ste 5
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 662-6288
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dentistry - General

Andrews, Walter A
DDS

1419 S Santa Barbara St
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-0415
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Argant, Richard
DDS

100 E Pine St
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 544-8381
Language Spoken:

French, Spanish

Baca, Leroy

DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Baca, Leroy

DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dunlap, William C
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Dunlap, William C
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Gordon, John L
DDS

1315 S 8th St
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-6591
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Holden, David T
DMD

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Holden, David T
DMD

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lovato, Karen F
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Lovato, Karen F
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Poel, Martin H
DMD

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Poel, Martin H
DMD

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Trujillo, Renee
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Trujillo, Renee
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wiatt, Mark E
DDS

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

13



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Luna County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Wiatt, Mark E
DDS

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Williams, Trevor A
DMD

400 S Gold Ave
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-2684
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

125 Chaparral Rd SW
Deming, NM 88030
(505) 546-4800

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

626 Taft PO Box 690
Columbus, NM 88029
(505) 531-2165
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mckinley County

Orthodontics

Cater, Robert E
DDS

107 W Green St
Gallup, NM 87301
(831) 624-1110

September 4, 2007

Surgery - Oral

Rogel, Laurence J
DDS

1808 E Aztec Ave Ste 2
Gallup, NM 87301
(505) 863-4863

Dentistry - General

Trujillo, Gilbert J
DDS

St Hwy 518 Mm26
Mora, NM 87732
(505) 387-2201
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Valdez, Esmael R
DDS

St Hwy 518 Mm26
Mora, NM 87732
(505) 387-2201
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Otero County

Dentistry - General

Baca, Leroy

DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Barney, Lason J
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Cason, John C

DDS

1211 New York Ave
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 434-0470

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dunlap, William C
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Garcia, Ryan S

DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Holden, David T
DMD

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Klump, James J
DDS

610 Cuba Ave
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 434-3026
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Lovato, Karen F
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Odasso, Gary

DMD

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Oliver, Christopher D
DMD

2081 1st St

Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 437-7900

Perez, Paul D

DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Poel, Martin H

DMD

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Puckett, Ray

DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Snyder, Joseph A
DDS

2832 Indian Wells Rd
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-9610

Taylor, Kendall J
DDS

1300 9th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 437-6699

Trujillo, Renee

DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Warren, Anthony
DDS

780 Scenic Dr
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-0523

Wiatt, Mark E

DDS

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wilkinson, Deborah L
RDH

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

14



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Otero County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C

DDS

1713A 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 439-5439

Orthodontics

Klump, John P

DDS

700 Cuba Ave
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 434-4957
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Hayes, Peter A

DMD

1501 10th St
Alamogordo, NM 88310
(505) 443-8133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Quay County

Dentistry - General

Balzano, Gary L
DDS

305 E Washington Ave
Tucumcari, NM 88401
(505) 461-2400
Language Spoken:

Spanish

September 4, 2007

Fitzner, Bernard
DDS

501 S 2nd St
Tucumcari, NM 88401
(505) 461-1670
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Jennings, James H
DDS

501 S 2nd St
Tucumcari, NM 88401
(505) 461-1670

Rio Arriba County

Dentistry - General

Baca, Pamela M
DDS

111 N Railroad Ave
Espanola, NM 87532
(505) 587-2809

Collin, Roxanne
DDS

Hwy 571 Ste 28

El Rito, NM 87530
(505) 581-4728

Daniels, Robert W
DMD

111 N Railroad Ave
Espanola, NM 87532
(505) 587-2809

Garcia, David A
DDS

Hwy 571 Ste 28

El Rito, NM 87530
(505) 581-4728

Major, Michael D
DMD

111 N Railroad Ave
Espanola, NM 87532
(505) 587-2809

Malone, Kathalyn A
DDS

Hwy 571 Ste 28

El Rito, NM 87530
(505) 581-4728

Martin, Michael R
DDS

211 Pine Ave

Chama, NM 87520
(505) 756-2901

Olds, George E
DDS

111 N Railroad Ave
Espanola, NM 87532
(505) 587-2809

Thomason, Glenn G
DDS

Hwy 84

Tierra Amarilla, NM
87575

(505) 588-7289
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Trujillo, Edmund
DDS

Hwy 571 Ste 28

El Rito, NM 87530
(505) 581-4728

Roosevelt County

Dentistry - General

Dunlap, William C
DDS

1515 W Fir St
Portales, NM 88130
(505) 356-5517
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wilson, Buck R
DDS

1521 W 18th St
Portales, NM 88130
(505) 356-8514

San Juan County

Dentistry - General

Barney, Lason J
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Baymiller, Scott A
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Clark, Candice
DDS

141 W 20th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7121

Clark, Jeffrey

DDS

141 W 20th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7121

Cole, James R

DDS

850 E Main St Ste A
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-0441
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Coleman, Cody
DDS

6588 E Main St
Farmington, NM 87402
(505) 326-6800
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Connolly, Joshua M
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Garcia, Ryan S
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Graham, Warren K
DDS

1001D W Broadway
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-9133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hilton, Eugene A
DDS

2525 E 30th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4863
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Hunter, Alan R
DDS

100 N Church St Ste B
Bloomfield, NM 87413
(505) 632-8585

Ketcham, Marilyn V
DDS

1001D W Broadway
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-9133
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ketcham, Marilyn V
DDS

2525 E 30th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4863
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kottke, William C
DDS

802 E Navajo St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-2525

Lambert, Riki R
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Lewis, Joanne C
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Lusk, K Jared

DDS

204 N Auburn Ave
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-8401
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mann, Tyler A
MANN

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Neubauer, Edward E
DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

15



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

San Juan County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Odasso, Gary

DMD

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Perez, Paul D

DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Reardon, Daniel
DDS

6588 E Main St
Farmington, NM 87402
(505) 326-6800
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Schumacher, Charles
M

DDS

2525 E 30th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4863
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Seewald, Stanton R
DDS

850 E Main St Ste B
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-7461

Smith, Van C

DDS

114 W Apache St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 326-2243
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Specht, Daryl L
DDS

802 N Dustin Ave
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-3055

September 4, 2007

Tornow, Michael S
DMD

6588 E Main St
Farmington, NM 87402
(505) 326-6800
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Wahlen, Todd

DDS

6588 E Main St
Farmington, NM 87402
(505) 326-6800
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Weber, Harvey R
DDS

4725 Foothills Dr
Farmington, NM 87402
(505) 325-2859

Woolf, Mark A

DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Endodontics

Neely, Leslie C

DDS

506 Airport Dr
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 325-7700

Orthodontics

Boice, John K

DDS

904 E 20th St Ste A
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4884
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Clark, Stephen B
DDS

701 N Dustin Ave
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4495

Herman, David J

DDS

2700 Farmington Ave Bldg
I

Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 564-9000

Stromeyer, Ernest L
DDS

2200 E 20th St
Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-4872

Pediatric Dentistry

Dunston, Kenneth R

DDS
2050 N Butler Ave

Farmington, NM 87401
(505) 327-5057

San Miguel County

Dentistry - General

Aragon, Dennis E
DDS

800 Mills Ave

Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 454-0631
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Arellanes, Richard
DDS

1900 Hot Springs Blvd
Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 454-0222
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Baca, Pamela M
DDS

3031 Hot Springs Blvd
Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-6677

Collin, Roxanne
DDS

Hwy 50

Pecos, NM 87552
(505) 757-6482
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Daniels, Robert W
DMD

3031 Hot Springs Blvd
Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-6677

Ebell, Edward
DDS

717 5th St

Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-8942

Garcia, Randall E
DDS

1950 7th St

Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 454-8148

Humberson, Jeffrey
DDS

Hwy 50

Pecos, NM 87552
(505) 757-6482
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Olds, George E
DDS

3031 Hot Springs Blvd
Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-6677

Pacheco, Wil B
DDS

2503 Ridge Runner Rd
Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-6434

Sanchez, Frank L
DDS

711 6th St

Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 425-7574

Valdez, Esmael R

DDS

925 Mills Ave

Las Vegas, NM 87701
(505) 454-8483

Sandoval County

Dentistry - General

Bergman, Dennis W
DMD

2200 Grande Blvd SE Ste
A

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 891-1500
Language Spoken:

French

BurnsSanchez, Susan
DDS

1117 Rio Rancho Dr SE
Ste 19

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 332-3544

Dominguez, Frank
DDS

4500 Arrowhead Ridge Dr
SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 994-1110
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Fraleigh, Chester M
DDS

2200 Grande Blvd SE Ste
A

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 891-1500
Language Spoken:

French

Hanson, David M
DDS

3 Cedar Rd
Algodones, NM 87001
(505) 867-5025

Kiran, Asli B

DDS

4500 Arrowhead Ridge Dr
SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 994-1110
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

4500 Arrowhead Ridge Dr
SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 994-1110
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Schlottman, David E
DDS

C/O Checkerboard Area
Health 6349 Hwy 550
Cuba, NM 87013

(505) 289-3291
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Schlottman, David E
DDS

C/O Torreon Clinic 2500
State Hwy 197

Cuba, NM 87013

(505) 731-2219
Language Spoken:

Spanish

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

16



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Sandoval County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Thurmond, James A
DDS

C/O Checkerboard Area
Health 6349 Hwy 550
Cuba, NM 87013
(505) 289-3291
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Thurmond, James A
DDS

C/O Torreon Clinic 2500
State Hwy 197

Cuba, NM 87013

(505) 731-2219
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Endodontics

White Sr, John H
DDS

4500 Arrowhead Ridge Dr
SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 994-1110
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Kenney, Charles W
DDS

4500 Arrowhead Ridge Dr
SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124
(505) 994-1110
Language Spoken:

Spanish

September 4, 2007

Santa Fe County

Dentistry - General

Allman, Casey C
DMD

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Bates, John W
DMD

4041 Cerrillos Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 438-3276
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Bicoll, Norton J

DDS
1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Bicoll, Norton J

DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Brewster, Jessica
DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Brewster, Jessica
DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Brum, Mark D
DDS

8 Medical Center Rd
Edgewood, NM 87015
(505) 281-3406

BurnsSanchez, Susan
DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Bush, Louis

DDS

8 Medical Center Rd
Edgewood, NM 87015
(505) 281-3406

Castillo, David

DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Cook, Edward S
DDS

231 Castillo P1
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 982-9816

Gauntt, Davis R

DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Gilman, Chandler R
DDS

1496 S Saint Francis Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 983-4491
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Higgins, D Keith
DDS

2940 Durango Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 471-6348

Jameson, Keith D
DDS PC

4041 Cerrillos Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 438-3276
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jenkins, Dale C
DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jenkins, Dale C

DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jenkins, Dale C

DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jenkins, Judith G

DDS
1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jenkins, Judith G
DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kidby, Donna
DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Kidby, Donna

DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lapolla, Peter J
DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lapolla, Peter J

DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lozano, Hector G
DMD

1422 Paseo De Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 473-0540
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lozano, Hector G
DMD

2100 Yucca St Bldg G
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 473-0540
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Luco, Wayne A

DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Mackiw, Stephen R
DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Martin, Michael R
DDS

3600 Cerrillos Rd Ste 507
Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 438-0756

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

17



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Santa Fe County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Moniz, Sharilyn T
DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Padilla, Kenneth J
DDS

4041 Cerrillos Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 438-3276
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Ritchey, Haley S

DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Smith, Erika J

DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

Stenzhorn, Richard R
DDS

1496 S Saint Francis Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 983-4491
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Toler, Russell C

DDS

811 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
101

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-2344

September 4, 2007

Vanleeuwen, Elizabeth
A

DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Votypka, Virginia
DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Young Trujillo,
Nazario N

DDS

1035 Alto St

Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 984-5048
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Young Trujillo,
Nazario N

DDS

2145 Caja Del Oro Grant
Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87507
(505) 474-1438
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Endodontics

Gavron, Bernard R
DDS

465 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
208

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 988-7356
Language Spoken:

Spanish

White Sr, John H
DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Orthodontics

Kellam, Stephen A
DMD

539 Harkle Rd Ste D

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 982-5531

Kellam, Stephen A
DMD

Edgewood Plz
Edgewood, NM 87015
(888) 982-5531

Kenney, Charles W
DDS

720 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
2-0

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 424-7998
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Meyers, Daniel M
DDS

550 Saint Michaels Dr Ste
A

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 983-8605
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pick, Clarice K
DDS

125A Siringo Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 982-0094
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Mason, Michael H
DDS

1456 S Saint Francis Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 984-1827
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Surgery - Oral

Carlberg, Terry L
DDS

1645 Galisteo St
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 984-0694
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Urquhart, Robert C
DDS

1645 Galisteo St

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 984-0694
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Sierra County

Dentistry - General

Baca, Leroy

DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Coyne, Patrick J
DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Dunlap, William C
DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Edgerton, Debra L
DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Felts, Matthew H
DDS

800 N Cedar St
TOr C,NM 87901
(505) 894-7711

Felts, R D

DDS

800 N Cedar St

T Or C,NM 87901
(505) 894-7711

Holden, David T
DMD

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lovato, Karen F

DDS
1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Poel, Martin H
DMD

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Shivaram, Chetan
DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Trujillo, Renee

DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Virgen, Aurora E
DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers
please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

18



PPO

New Mexico
(continued)

Sierra County
(continued)

Dentistry - General
(continued)

Wiatt, Mark E

DDS

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Pediatric Dentistry

Hayes, Peter A
DMD

1960 N Date St

Truth Or Consequences,
NM 87901

(505) 894-7662
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Socorro County

Dentistry - General

QOates, CB

DDS

210 Neel Ave
Socorro, NM 87801
(505) 835-1623

Dentistry - General

Baca, Pamela M
DDS

15136 State Rd 76
Penasco, NM 87553
(505) 587-2809

September 4, 2007

NOTE: This information is subject to change without notice. Prior to seeking treatment, please verify with your dentist that
they are a participating provider. For additional information on the status of the above providers, as well as new providers

Bates, John W
DMD

711 Paseo Del Pueblo
Taos, NM 87571
(505) 758-9661
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Castillo, Debora K
DDS

C/O Questa Health Center
2573 State Hwy 522
Questa, NM 87556

(505) 586-0045
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Coleman, Clayton N
DMD

104 Cruz Alta Rd Ste F
Taos, NM 87571

(505) 758-9338
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Daniels, Robert W
DMD

15136 State Rd 76
Penasco, NM 87553
(505) 587-2809

Hoshaw, Lani L
DDS

1335A Gusdorf Rd
Taos, NM 87571
(505) 751-9333
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Jameson, Keith D
DDS PC

2451 N State Hwy 522
Questa, NM 87556
(505) 586-0259
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Niemiec, Mark

DDS

1399 Weimer Rd Ste 800
Taos, NM 87571

(505) 758-9777
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Olds, George E
DDS

15136 State Rd 76
Penasco, NM 87553
(505) 587-2809

Padilla, Kenneth J
DDS

2451 N State Hwy 522
Questa, NM 87556
(505) 586-0259
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Rogers, Kathleen A
DMD

1335A Gusdorf Rd
Taos, NM 87571
(505) 751-9333
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Torrance County

Dentistry - General

Hernandez-Gil, Jose A
DMD

903 C Fifth St

Estancia, NM 87016
(505) 384-2777
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Lopez, Inez

DMD

903 C Fifth St
Estancia, NM 87016
(505) 384-2777
Language Spoken:

Spanish

McAdoo, William
DDS

903 C Fifth St
Estancia, NM 87016
(505) 384-2777
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Union County

Dentistry - General

Glasgow, Richard I
DDS

414 Harding St
Clayton, NM 88415
(505) 374-9204

Valencia County

Dentistry - General

Abeyta, Alicia A
DDS

120 S 9th St
Belen, NM 87002
(505) 861-1013

Candelaria, John J

DDS

120 S 9th St
Belen, NM 87002
(505) 861-1013

Hixon, Linda J
DDS

1501 E River Rd
Belen, NM 87002
(505) 864-6969
Language Spoken:

Spanish

Sandoval, Cecil C
DDS

601 Dalies Ave
Belen, NM 87002
(505) 864-8912
Language Spoken:

Spanish

please call the Customer Service number on your identification card.

19




Alphabetical Listing of Providers
Clark, Jeffrey.....covvvrvreerrernnn 15 Gilman, Chandler R.................... 17
Clark, Stephen B..... ...16  Glasgow, Richard I..... .. 19

. Clifford, Leticia..........cceeveeveennee.. 4  Goad, Dale.................. .13

Abeyta, Alicia A.........cceevennene 4,19 Cloud, William L...........ovvervee... 4 Goldbeck, Andrew P..................... 4 Lambert, Kurt Puoocoiinn 5
Achen, Howard M........................ 9 Cole 11, James Reeveeeereereerren, 7 Good, Robert G.......... .4 Lambert, Riki R...8, 10, 11, 12, 14,
Ahn, Stewart Po.........cccooovevnnnnn. 4 Cole, James Re...oooveeevereresre, 15  Gordon, John L.... .13 15

Allm'an., Casey Can. 17 Coleman, Clayton N................... 19 Gorthy, Douglas......... .12 Lankford, James E...................... 8
ALTimimi, Zeena A.............cc.c..... 4 Coleman, Cody...oovirieiniireniene 15  Graham, Warren K..... .15 Lantz, Thomas E........................ 5
Andrews, Walter A..... =13 Collard, F R, 12 Grant, Stephen D........... ...4 Lapolla, Peter J...coconvvnernnnnnne. 17
Aragon, Dennis E...... 16 Collin, Roxanne.................... 15,16  Greenhaw, William T..... ..11 Lee, Fook.......... .
Arellanes, Richard...................... 16 Connolly, Joshua M.....8,9, 11,12,  Gribble, Brian J.............. .5 Lee,RyanE....... .10
Argant, R1§hard .......... .. 13 14,15 Grodner, Robert W..... 5 Lengnder, Harlan E....................... 5
Arnhart, Lisa W ........... 4 Cook, Edward S...... Gutierrez, Timothy L.................... 7 Levme, Robert L.....ccovvvveenieenne. 5
Ashida, Debbie L........c.cccooeeenee 9 Coyne, Patrick J...... ) Lewis, Joanne C.. 8, 10, 11, 12, 14

Crago, Charles A

Crine, James D...........

15 b 9 b
.

Lines, Christopher A

. Cro0K, JEITy Weeeoeeoeeeeereeeeeere Hadenfeldt, Glen A..........ccoue....... 5 Lines, Paul A..............

Baca, Diana.......ccccceccvveeeviieenneen. Cunnmgham Lauren K.............. Haggerty, Robert........ Lopez, Inez.......ccccevvevevcecenennene
Baca, Leroy......... Hall, Melinda R... . Lovato, Karen F........ , 13, 14,
Baca, Pamela M Halle, J D................ Lozano, Hector G.......................
Bachicha, Christina M.................. 4 “ Hanson, David M.... Lucero, Robert T.....
Bachicha, Robert L Harless, Wendy L.... . Luco, Wayne A..................
Balzano, Gary L..........ccoccooeeeene. Daniels, Robert W.......... , 16, Harris, Bill J............ Luera Collins, Katrina L.............
Barney, Lason J..... ) Darnell, Reid A......ooeveeeereeennn. Harris, R Dale........ccocevereeennan. Lunardon, James F..................... 13

15 Davis, John D......c.cccccvevervverrnnnn. Harris, Robert.........coccvevivevennnnn. Lusk, K Jared........ccooovniiiinnnns 15
Barone, Randy A Debooy, Jonathan M Hayes, Peter A..... . Lynch, Thomas J ........ccccoeeevevenennn. 5
Bates, John W.......c.ccccceeee. Del Valle, R Stephen Henderson, B J

Baymiller, Scott A. 8,9, 11, 12, 14 Delic, Vesna

, Vesna........ocooun... Herman, David J...........cocuo........ 16 M
15 Dominguez, Frank...................... Hernandez-Gil, Jose A... .19
Belfon, Robert F 7

Cenenerennnnencnceneneees Dunlap, William C.8, 9, 13, 14, 15,  Hetsko, Mary.........cccccccceevenunnnnee. 9 }

Bergman, Dennis W... .. 16 18 Higgins, D Keith..... .17 Mackiw, Stephen R.................... 17
Bicoll, Norton J.........ccccooeiiee 17 Dunston, Kenneth R................. 16 Hilton, Eugene A.... .15 Madrid, Juan A........ w8
Bingham, SCOtt..........cccoovvvvviviinnnns 4 Duran, Daniel A.........ccccooorrrrrvveeen. Hixon, Linda J........ccccoonvennnnn 19 Madry, Michael K... w11
Bishop, Michele............ccccccounenee. 4 Holden, David T....... 10,13, 14, 18  Maese, Gerald P........coocvvviniinnce 5
Boice, John K...... .. 16 Hollywood, Cameron Do 10 Major, Michael D....... .15
Bol, Ruth W.......cooooiiiii 4 _ Hoshaw. Lami Lo 19 Malone, Kathalyn A.................... 15
Boudro, Daniel J...........c............... 9 Hubbert: Stephen E......cvvvereeeenn. 5 Mann, Tyler A.8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15
Bowles, Robert D........c.cccocceeeeecs 8  Ebell, Edward......c.ccccovvverenee 8,16  Huckans, Phillip R..... .12 Mansour, Rafat M...

Boyer, Jacob T.........cccocevvveiinnen. 4 Economldes James K...oooovevnnnn. 7 Humberson, Jeffrey.........coo..... 16 Mares, GaryP.........

Brewer, Linus M.........cccccccevnnnne. 8  Edgerton, Debral..... 9,13,14,18 Hunter, Alan Ru....ovoovoeeen 15 Margarit, James L.......

Brewster, Jessica..... .17 Bdwards, Anthony H Hurt, Kenneth C.....oovvoeeeeeeren. 5 Marianetti, David L....

Brown, Carmie L..........cccooen.... 9  Eisenhuth, Glen A Martin, Kimberly R....

Brum, Mark D........ ..4,17  Eklund, Charles H Martin, Michael R......
Brunacini, Lisa M..............c.......... 4 Martinez, David J....

Bundy, Kenneth B........................ 4 Martinez, Ruben J.......
BurnsSanchez, Susan........... 16, 17 Jaime, Lilian.......ccooovvveveevereieennnn. Martinez, Vincent A....

Bush, Louis......c..cooveeveeeveeeniene, 17 Jameson, Keith D.... Mason, Brenton M......

Buttner, Christopher A.................. 7 Fanning, James W..........cccceeuneee. 7 Jenkins, Dale C....... Mason, Michael H...... .

Buttram Jr, CJ....ccooveviieieeie. 8 Felt, Kanona W....... .11 Jenkins, Judith G..... Matthews, James R.......................
Felts, Matthew H.... 18 Jennings, James H... . Matthews, William L.................... 5
Felts, R D............ .18 Jimenez, David R.... Mattila, Jeffrey R...........

Fern, Paul......ooooiiiiiiiee, 9 Johnson’ Martk Wi, MCAdOO, William.......
Fillmore, Dennis G.........cccccceeeenene 4 McAllister, Gregory...

Cain, Le€ E.....oeoovviiiiiiin. Fitzner, Bernard......... .15 McAnelly, Mark C......

Candelaria, John J Fraleigh, Chester M... .16 McAvoy, Kara B.......ccooveeurennnnns

Candelaria, Lionel............c.c.c.c.... 7 Freidline, Clifford..........ccccoevu..... 4 McCash, Strider A......cccceevveeeenn.

Carey, Mark A.......cccoovvriiiiciinn, 8  Frieder, Dennis A...........ccccoveenee. 7  Kellam, Gary A.........cooovvreernnnnnn. McCauley, William.....

Carlberg, Terry L.....cocoveveenneeee. 18 Kellam, Stephen A.. McDowell, John H.....

Carter, Michele L...................... 8,9 Kelsey, John............... McGinness, Allen.......

Casaus, Jennifer L......................... 4 Kenney, Charles W McGorky, Michele L..................

Casci, Francis R.........ccccvevevieunnnnn, 9 Kerschen, Robert C...................... 5 McKinney, D Richard...................

Cason, John C..... ...14  Galbreth, William E...................... 7 Ketcham, Marilyn V................... 15 Menz, Richard C.........

Castillo, David........ .17 Garcia, David A.......c.ccocevveunnnee. 15 Kidby, Donna.........cccooeevermennee. 17 Meyers, Daniel M...

Castillo, Debora K...................... 19 Garcia, Randall E....................... 16  Kiran, Asli B........ ..5,16 Milavec, Anton F....

Cater, Robert E............c..cooe.. 14 Garcia, Ryan S..8,9, 11, 12,14, 15 Klump, James J.........c..cccevuene..e. 14 Miller, Belinda L.....

Caycedo, Claudio H... ..8,13 Gauntt, Davis R........ccceceeneee Klump, John P........ .15 Mitchell, John C......

Chang, Shu Ching..........ccccouurvunnn. 4 Gavron, Bernard R........ Kohlmann, Iris M............ccccce.o.... 7 Moniz, Sharilyn T........ ,

Chang, Vongkham...............c........ 9 Giannini Jr, Armand J.... Kottke, William C...... .15 Montano, Ronald B......................

Childress, Kenneth W................... 9 Giannini Sr, Armand J... Kubiak, Ronald R.......... .10 Morrison, Jeremy M...

Cito, Stephen M........ccevueuinnee. 7  Giannini, Robert J......... Kuligowski, Wallace K................. 5 Mortaji, Michael H.....

Clark, Candice.........ccceevvvvevunenns 15 Giaquinto, David R........cccceeunene Mulliken, Albert L........cocoveunee...




Alphabetical Listing of Providers

M (continued)

Munoz, Ricardo J.........cccceeveenne..
Murray, Robert C...
Myers, Eric A.....ccoooevvecincccnencne
Navab Hamidi, Shoeleh..............

Neely, Leslie C.... 8, 11, 12, 13, 15,
16

Neubauer, Edward E..8, 10, 11, 12,
14, 15

Nguyen, Hong M........ccccevinnnnne 6
Niemiec, Mark........
Noyes Jr, John D

Oates, CB.....ooovveeieeieiieiees 19
Ochenrider, David.........ccco........ 6
Odasso, Gary.. 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16
Olds, George E............... 15,16, 19
Oliver, Christopher D................. 14
Onime, Olakunbi..........cccccvveueeenn. 7
Ortega, Ann L.......ccocooininininns 6
Osofsky, Richard L..........cccc........
Pacheco, Marc A........cccveeueenene.
Pacheco Wil B...ooooiie 16
Padilla, Ben R..........coovvvvvneennn, 8

Padilla, Christopher G.................. 6
Padilla, Kenneth J......... ....18, 19
Parco, Todd........ccceveveeieiinnns 10
Parsons, Harry......cccooevvincncncne 8
Pavlakos, Vasilios J............cc........ 6
Peacock, Frank H....... 12
Pellerano, Dania A.............c.......... 6
Perez, PaulD 8,10, 11,12, 14, 16
Phlpps Jonathan R
Pick, Clarice K
Poel, Martin H.....

Porter, Justin C....

Puckett, Ray......c.ccccoecenecnnee

Quintana, Oscar C..........c..cuven...... 6

Ray, Jack Ru..ooeiiiiiciie
Reardon, Daniel.............ccc.........

Reiter, Harvey S.....
Richter, John J........
Ritchey, Haley S.....
Rogel, Laurence J......
Rogers, Kathleen A....
Roholt, Steven B........
Romero, Edward O....
Ross, James M...........
Ross, Jason W........
Ross, Kerry.............
Roussel, Mike E.........cccovevenenen.

Sachs, Paul F..........ccccvevvinnnnne 6
Sanchez, Frank L....... .. 16
Sandmann, Nancy L................... 6

Sandoval, Cecil C....... .. 19

Schlottman, David E................... 16
Schoolman, Christine A................ 6
Schumacher, Charles M.... .16
Seewald, Stanton R..................... 16
Shivaram, Chetan..... 11, 13, 14, 18
Siddiqui, Afrin Ao 11
Silverman, Mitchell B.................. 7
Smith, Ashley W......ccooeovneennne. 2
Smith, Barbara A....

Smith, Ben M..........

Smith, Erika J......

Smith, Timothy....

Smith, Van C.........ccocovveveiinnnns
Snyder, Joseph A 4
Sorrell, Darlene A...........coeevenee. 6
Specht, Daryl L.............. .16
Stenzhorn, Richard R.... .18
Sterba, Patrick M........ccccccceeuee... 6

Stromeyer, Ernest L....

Tam, Joseph C......ccccoevveveenenen.
Taylor, Kendall J.....

Taylor, Michael M

Thomas, Christopher.................. 11
Thomason, Glenn G................... 15
Thurmond, James A................... 17
Toler, Russell C...........ccvee. 6,18
Tornow, Michael S.................. 9,16
Traub, Daniel J.... .G 1,8
Trigo, JOY Teooeivviiniincincineee 11
Trigo, Roberto L..... 11
Trujillo, Edmund.... .. 15
Trujillo, Gilbert J......c.cccoveennne 14
Trujillo, Renee.......... 11,13, 14, 18
Tucker, James W........cccooeuvennen. 11

Valdez, Esmael R.................. 14, 16
Vanleeuwen, Elizabeth A............ 18
6

Vicuna, Emerson
Vigil, Stephen..........cccoccecveccnenenn
Virgen, Aurora E
Vondrak, John G...........cccuou.....

Votypka, Virginia..........ccccceeneee 18

Wagner, Mickey J.........coooeeneann
Wabhlen, Todd..........

Walker, Charles H...
Walker, Mark E.......
Walker, R Gene.......
Warren, Anthony.....
Weber, Harvey R........ccccoeenncne

Wengert, Gloria H..........cccceee.
Westbrook, Jeffrey H.
Wheaton, Jeffery B..........c.cccc.....
White Sr, John H.....

White, Stephen D

Wiatt, Mark E...........

Wilcox, Jean-Claude......
Wilkinson, Deborah L... .14
Williams, Trevor A........ .14
Wilson, Buck R.......... )
Wilson, Troy L.....ccceceveninincnnns 8
Woolf, Mark A.....8, 11, 12, 13, 15,

16

Woolf, Rudolph D.........c..cccccuc 12
Young Trujillo, Nazario N......7, 18
Younggren, Kay..........cccoeeeuennne 12
Zafarano, Virginia..........c..ccceevenene 7
Zamora, James L..........ccccccovveeenns 7
Zarikta, Brian..............ccccooevveennnn. 9

21





